## 503347444 06/12/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3394064

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SAMANTHA J SKOLNIK			06/11/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	OOGAA	OOGAA HOME LLC		
Street Address:	44 TAXIV	44 TAXIWAY LINDY LOOP		
City:	PORT O	PORT ORANGE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32128	32128		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4		_	
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		716107		
Patent Number:		677999		
Patent Number:		728321		
Patent Number:	D	652269	]	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		063965804		
		andmanlawoffice@gmail.com		
•		ORI J SANDMAN		
Address Line 1:		747 S RIDGEWOOD AVE STE 209		
Address Line 4:	D	AYTONA BEACH, FLORIDA 32114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		015-OOG-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LORI J. SANDMAN		
		/l ari L Sandman/	/Lori J. Sandman/	
SIGNATURE:		/Lon J. Sanuman/		
		06/12/2015		
GIGNATURE:				

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Samantha J. Skolnik ("Assignor") is owner of the following issued United States patents:

- 1. U.S. Patent Number: D716107 Dated: October 28, 2014 Titled: "Truck Spoon"
- U.S. Patent Number: D677999 Dated: February 27, 2013 Titled: "Train Spoon"
- U.S. Patent Number: D728321 Dated: May 5, 2015 Titled: "Boat Spoon"
- U.S. Patent Number: D652269 Dated: January 17, 2012 Titled: "Airplane Spoon"

U.S. Patent numbers D716107, D677999, D728321 and D652269 will collectively be referred to as the "Patents". OOGAA HOME LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee one hundred percent (100%) of her right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee for the entire term(s) of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 1000 11 2015

Samantha J. Skolnik

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of June, 2015, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Samantha J. Skolnik, who is personally known to me or produced Floxide DL as identification, who acknowledged before me that she executed the same, and that an oath was taken.

WITNE\$S my hand and official seal in Volusia County, Florida on the date set forth in this certificate.

Printed Name: Hackhes Briles My Commission Expires: March?



PATENT REEL: 035899 FRAME: 0555

## **RECORDED: 06/12/2015**